Binkley, Councilman Adkins, Mayor Greer. Voting Nay: 0 Absent: Councilman Thompson 

23. Contract: Fireworks for Summerfest 2026 
A motion was made by Councilman Young, seconded by Councilwoman Binkley to approve the 
proposal from Impact Pyro for option number 3 in the amount of $ 21,000.00 (twenty-one 
thousand dollars for the fireworks show during Summerfest 2026.  Voting Yea: Councilman 
Young, Councilwoman Binkley, Vice Mayor Kerrigan, Councilman Smith, Councilwoman 
Binkley, Councilman Adkins, Mayor Greer. Voting Nay: 0 Absent: Councilman Thompson 

SURPLUS PROPERTY NOMINATIONS